
A.35575(2nd Supp.)-A~5 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of BRUNO MALUCCHI, doing business ) 
under the firm name and style of ) 
the A. M. DEVINCENZI COMPANY, for ) 
an order granting permission to ) 
charge less than the minimum rates ) 
for the transportation of flour and ) 
feed for certain customers located ) 
at or near 1598 carroll Avenue in ) 
the City and County of San Francisco ) 

Application No. 35575 
(Second Supplemental) 

SECO}TD SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER 

Applicant holds a city carrier permit. Prior orders in 

this proceeding have authorized him, under Section 4015 of the 

Public Utili tie s Code, to charge less than the est~bl~shcd mini­

mum rates for the transportation of flour for Monarch Flour Com-. \ 

pany and nin~ othcr flour compani0s wi th:in the City and County 
1 

or San Francisco. The authority expired December 13, 1955. 

By this supplemental application, as amended, permission is sought 

to continue to charge less than tho minimum rates. Applicant pro­

poses, however, to revise and adjust the rates as set forth in 

the application. 

The SUpplemental applic~tion, as amended, states that, 

except for 'certain increased costs, the conditions which justi­

ficd deviation from the minimum rates still obtain end th~t 

improvement in operating conditions has offset the increased costs. 

A statement attached to the application shows th~t operations 

under the authorized rates have been profitable and may ·reason­

ably be expected to be profitable for the ensuing yoar. 
I' 

1 
The other companies are: Fischer Flour MillS, Centennial Flour 

Mills, Cook Flour Comp~~y, Coast-Dakota Flour Company, General 
Mills, Terminal Flour Mills, Northwest Flour MillS, Blue ~nd Gold 
Snles Service nnd Pillsbury Mills. 

- 1 .. 



e 
A.35575(2nd Suppi)-kV~ 

In tho circUQot~ces it ~ppc~rs, ~nd tho COooission finds, 

t~t tho proposed r~tos ~ro ro~son~ble ~nd consistent with tho 

public interest. This is ~ ~ttcr in which ~ public he~ring is 

not necessory. The suppleoent~l ~pplic~tion will be gr~tcd. 

As the ~uthority h~s expired, tho order will be ~de effective 

on the d3te hereof. Bec~use. the conditions which justify the 

gr~t1ng of the sought ~uthor1ty ~y ch~e, tho ~uthority will' 

be n~dc to expire ~t the ond of one yc~r, unless sooner c~ncc1ed, 

ch~ngcd or extended by ordcr of the Coooission. 

Thoroforo, good c~uso appe~ring, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED th~t Decision No. 50786 of 

Noveobcr 23, 1954, ~s ~oondcd in this proceeding, be ~nd it is 

hereby further ~I:londed by substituting for Appendix "A" thereof' 

Appendix tlA-1" :lttnched heroto ~nd by tllis reference o~de :l pnrt 

hereof; nnd thnt tho e:pir~tion d~to bo ~d it is hereby extondod 

to Do'ccobcr 20, 1956, unless sooner chJ.nged or further extonded 

by order of the Coocission, ~d th~t the ~uthor1ty gr~tod by 

s~id docision, n5 50 ~ncnded, be ~nd it is hereby rc1nst~ted. 

This order sh~11 bococo cff,ctivc on the dnte heroof. 

Dnted nt s~ Fr~cisco, C~11forni:l, this~tf~~y of 

Deccober, 1955. 

- 2 -



· e 
A~35575(2nd SuPp.)-~~ 

APPENDIX tlA_ll1 TO DECISION NO. ,,52:~'?'4 

FLOUR 

Weight in Pounds 
But 
Not 

Over Over 

0 500 $ 2.25 per shipocnt 

500 1,000 2.75 per ship'Ocnt 

1,000 1,500 3.74 p0r shipocnt 

1,500 2,000 4.45 per ship:::lent 

2,000 3,700 .24 pcr 100 pounds 

3,700 5,000 9.00 pcr shipocnt 

5,000 '8,600 .18 pcr 100 pounds 

8.600 10,000 15.50 per ship'OGnt , 

10,000 .155 pcr 100 pounds 

END OF AP?EI\T])IX ",A-1" 


